

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mills to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 40 by Senator Mills

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 16, line 18, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 16, line 22, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
5 **has never**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 18, line 9, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 18, line 13, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
10 **has never**"

11

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 19, line 17, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 19, line 21, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
16 **has never**"

17

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 23, line 11, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 23, line 15, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
22 **has never**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 24, line 29, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 25, line 4, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
27 **has never**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 25, line 28, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 12

31 On page 26, line 3, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
32 **has never**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 27, line 10, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 27, line 14, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
5 **has never**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 29, line 5, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 29, line 9, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
10 **has never**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 31, line 9, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 31, line 13, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
15 **has never**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 33, line 15, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 20

19 On page 33, line 19, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
20 **has never**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 21

22 On page 35, line 3, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 22

24 On page 35, line 7, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
25 **has never**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 23

27 On page 36, line 18, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 24

29 On page 36, line 22, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
30 **has never**"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 25

32 On page 38, line 15, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 26

1 On page 38, line 19, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
2 **has never**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 27

4 On page 40, line 4, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 28

6 On page 40, line 8, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
7 **has never**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 29

9 On page 42, line 1, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 30

11 On page 42, line 5, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
12 **has never**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 31

14 On page 44, line 21, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 32

16 On page 44, line 25, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
17 **has never**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 33

19 On page 47, line 14, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 34

21 On page 47, line 18, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
22 **has never**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 35

24 On page 49, line 10, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 36

26 On page 49, line 14, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
27 **has never**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 37

29 On page 52, line 16, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 38

31 On page 52, line 20, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
32 **has never**"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 39

34 On page 54, line 8, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 40

2 On page 54, line 12, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
3 **has never**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 41

5 On page 55, line 27, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 42

7 On page 56, line 2, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
8 **has never**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 43

10 On page 56, line 26, change "**Shall not have ever**" to "**Has never**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 44

12 On page 57, line 1, change "**Shall not have nor shall ever have**" to "**Does not have and**  
13 **has never**"

14